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Caution: This instruction manual is intended for universal
reference, slight variations in part dimensions are normal.
(Manual Number: 602-09-0456)
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FUNCTION

TROUBLE SHOOTING
1. When the light flashes unexpectedly, please try to reboot it (turn it off and then on). If a reboot doesn't work, please 
check if the adapter work normally.
2. If the light isn't on, please check if the power is on, or all the cables are connected correctly and tightly.

1、灯光异常闪烁，重启之后仍然存在，请检查适配器是否正常； 
2、通电正常开机后，灯光不亮，请检查灯条线是否有插，或者有漏插等。

1. Changing Lighting Modes: Make sure the desk light is on, then press the right button "       " to change modes. There 
are total 8 lighting modes.
2. Switching On/Off Lights: Press the button "       " for 3 seconds then the light will be off. If want to switch on the light, 
just repeat the operation.

1、按键切换模式功能：桌子通电后，按控制盒“   ”按键进行模式切换，每按一次灯带会进入一次不同的灯光模式，
共8种模式。 
2、关启灯光功能：开机后，长按控制盒“    ”大概3秒，可以把灯光关闭。灯光关闭后，再次长按控制盒“    ”大
概3秒可以打开灯光。

主要技术参数

参数 最小 典型 最大 测试条件 单位

额定电压DC 4.45 5.20 V

W

W

mA

1.50

5

1.65

330

-20 60

额定功率

最大功率

最大电流

环境温度 C

MAIN TECHNICAL PARAMETERS
Parameters Min Normal Max Test Condition Unit

Rated voltage(DC) 4.45 5.20 V

W

W

-20 60

Rated power

Maximum power

Maximum current

Environment temperature

1.50

5

1.65

330 mA

C
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功 能

故障及排除

Before tightening the screws, you must ensure that the two desktop 
pieces are aligned and flush against each other.




